## **DISCLAIMER**

## "NAIADCOIN.COM"

I hereby declare my acceptance of the terms and conditions of naiadcoin.com and Whitepaper, and confirm that I have read and fully understand these documents. I am aware that NAIAD WATER does not guarantee any profits in connection with the acquisition of NAIAD Tokens, and that the very process of distribution of these Tokens is carried out through automated smart contracts on the Ethereum blockchain network. At the same time, I am aware that all content and information included in the naiadcoin.com Service and in the above-mentioned documents - are not and cannot be regarded as "investment advice" or "investment recommendation" or mediation in such activities. Further, he acknowledges and fully accepts that the activities of NAIAD WATER in no way refer to investment, banking, insurance or reinsurance activities.

I am aware that there are significant risks involved in operating on financial markets or markets related to virtual currencies (cryptocurrencies), particularly in terms of rapid price volatility on such markets, which may result in the loss of the entire capital invested by me. In view of the above, I declare that the acquisition of NAIAD Tokens is solely my free will, preceded by an independent analysis of the project called "NAIADCOIN".

I fully understand that blockchain technology is an emerging technology and I accept all market and technological risks associated with the acquisition and use of NAIAD Tokens. At the same time, I declare that I am not a citizen of a country whose law restricts or prohibits participation in processes collectively and commonly referred to as Initial Coin Offering or classifies the token distribution process solely as an issue of financial instruments or derivatives of financial instruments within the meaning of relevant national laws.

I hereby acknowledge and agree that the right of withdrawal in connection with the acquisition of NAIAD Tokens has been waived, so that all transactions for the acquisition of these Tokens are final and cannot be returned.

I declare that I provide personal data voluntarily and I consent to its processing in accordance with the information set out in the Privacy Policy of naiadcoin.com.